1 w w w. m o x a . c o m
Terminal Servers
Overview
›› LCD panel for easy IP address configuration (excluding wide
temperature models)
›› Dual-LAN cards with two independent MAC addresses and IP
addresses
›› Redundant COM function available when both LANs are active

Terminal Servers
4 © Moxa Inc. All rights reserved. Updated Jan. 8, 2015. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.
Ordering Information
Pin Assignment
DB9 male connector
PIN RS-232 RS-422/485-4w RS-485-2w
1 DCD TxD-(A) –
2 RxD TxD+(B) –
3 TxD RxD+(B) Data+(B)
4 DTR RxD-(A) Data-(A)
5 GND GND GND
6 DSR – –
7 RTS – –
8 CTS – –
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
8-pin RJ45 connector
1 8
PIN RS-232 RS-422/485-4w RS-485-2w
1 DSR – –
2 RTS TxD+(B) –
3 GND GND GND
4 TxD TxD-(A) –
5 RxD RxD+(B) Data+(B)
6 DCD RxD-(A) Data-(A)
7 CTS – –
8 DTR – –
Available Models
CN2610-8: Dual-LAN terminal server with 8 RS-232 ports, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2610-16: Dual-LAN terminal server with 16 RS-232 ports, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2610-8-2AC: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 8 RS-232 ports, 0 to 55°C operating
temperature
CN2610-16-2AC: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 16 RS-232 ports, 0 to 55°C operating
temperature
CN2650-8: Dual-LAN terminal server with 8 RS-232/422/485 ports, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2650-16: Dual-LAN terminal server with 16 RS-232/422/485 ports, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2650-8-2AC: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 8 RS-232/422/485 ports, 0 to 55°C
operating temperature
CN2650-16-2AC: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 16 RS-232/422/485 ports, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2650I-8: Dual-LAN terminal server with 8 RS-232/422/485 ports and 2 kV optical isolation, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2650I-16: Dual-LAN terminal server with 16 RS-232/422/485 ports and 2 kV optical isolation, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2650I-8-2AC: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 8 RS-232/422/485 ports and 2 kV optical isolation, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2650I-16-2AC: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 16 RS-232/422/485 ports and 2 kV optical isolation, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2650-8-2AC-T: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 8 RS-232/422/485 ports, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
CN2650-16-2AC-T: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 16 RS-232/422/485 ports, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
CN2650I-8-HV-T: Dual-LAN terminal server with 8 RS-232/422/485 ports and 2 kV optical isolation, 88 to 300 VDC power input, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
CN2650I-16-HV-T: Dual-LAN terminal server with 16 RS-232/422/485 ports and 2 kV optical isolation, 88 to 300 VDC power input, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
Optional Accessories (can be purchased separately)
Mini DB9F-to-TB adapter: DB9 female to terminal block adapter for RS-422/485 applications (CN2650I only)
Package Checklist
•	 1 CN2600 terminal server
•	 CBL-RJ45F9-150: 8-pin RJ45 to DB9
female connection cable, 150 cm